



CENTRAL COUNCIL Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska

Office of the President • Edward K. Thomas Building PO Box 25500 • Juneau, Alaska 99802

February 2, 2024

Dear President Micklin,

I am pleased to notify you that the San Francisco Community voted to approve the amendments to the San Francisco Community Council Constitution and the election results were certified by Program Compliance. I am further able to report that the Executive Council approved the amendments, and the new Community Council Constitution can now take effect.

I enclose a copy of the approved constitution and will ensure it is posted to the Tlingit & Haida website.

Congratulations to the San Francisco Community Council on this recent governance success. Please do not hesitate to reach out if your community needs support or guidance and remember that you can submit copies of adopted minutes from Community Council meetings to the Office of the President and receive \$100 for the Community Council. If the Community wishes, those funds can be held in a Tlingit & Haida bank account for the Community Council's use.

My door remains open to the Community Council and the Delegates as you continue operate for the benefit of Tlingit & Haida citizens registered to the San Francisco Community.

Gunalchéesh, Háw'aa (Thank You)

Richard J. Peterson

President